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SS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

Approved by Tamilnadu Government & Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi.

Affiliated to the Tamilnadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University,

and The Directorate of Medical Education, Chennai.

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Based on the provided information, the accounting records submitted, and the audited balance
sheet along with income and expenditure statements, we hereby certify that the expenditure incurred by
SS Institute of Pharmacy, Sankari — 637 301, for infrastructure augmentation facilities, Expenditure for
academic and physical facilities excluding salaries, over the past five financial years is detailed below.

Financial year

2023 -2024

2022 2023

2021 -2022

2020 2021

2019 - 2020

Total Expenditure Excluding
Salary INR in Lakhs

115.03

104

43.47

36.83

37.516

Expenditure for
Infrastructure Augmentation
INR in Lakhs

39.75

32.08

30.51

13.51

14.91

Expenditure on Maintenance
of Physical Facilities
(Excluding Salary) INR in
Lakhs

10.22

28.46

6.35

10.91

3.52

Expenditure on Maintenance
of Academic Support
Facilities (Excluding Salary)
INR in Lakhs

Total Expenditure for
Maintenance of Physical &
Academic Support Facilities
INR in Lakhs

14.5

24.72

7.28

2.97

2.80

3.31

35.74

9.32

13.71

6.83
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