

SS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(A unit of VS Educational & Charitable Trust)

Approved by Tamilnadu Government & Pharmacy Council of India, New Delhi.

Affiliated to the Tamilnadu Dr. M.G.R. Medical University,
and The Directorate of Medical Education, Chennai.

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Based on the provided information, the accounting records submitted, and the audited balance sheet along with income and expenditure statements, we hereby certify that the expenditure incurred by SS Institute of Pharmacy, Sankari – 637 301, for infrastructure augmentation facilities, Expenditure for academic and physical facilities excluding salaries, over the past five financial years is detailed below.

Financial year	2023 - 2024	2022 - 2023	2021 - 2022	2020 - 2021	2019 - 2020
Total Expenditure Excluding Salary INR in Lakhs	115.03	104	43.47	36.83	37.516
Expenditure for Infrastructure Augmentation INR in Lakhs	39.75	32.08	30.51	13.51	14.91
Expenditure on Maintenance of Physical Facilities (Excluding Salary) INR in Lakhs	10.22	28.46	6.35	10.91	3.52
Expenditure on Maintenance of Academic Support Facilities (Excluding Salary) INR in Lakhs	14.5	7.28	2.97	2.80	3.31
Total Expenditure for Maintenance of Physical & Academic Support Facilities INR in Lakhs	24.72	35.74	9.32	13.71	6.83

PRINCIPAL.
SS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY
KUPPANUR (PO), SANKARI (TK)
SALEM 637301

NH-544, Kuppanur (Po), Sankari (Tk), Salem(Dt) – 637301, Tamilnadu, India. Phone: 04283 241080 E-mail: ssip1718@gmail.com | Website: www.ssip.edu.in